CLEARion™ ELITE
(NEFBD50HE-AU Illustrated)
To register
your
appliance,
scan here.
NEFBD50HE-AU / NEFBD60HE-AU
CERTIFIED TO

editorial, are denoted by a vertical line in the margin.
note:
ENmodel designation
      A-0  |  W415-10008160  |  5
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
1.0	 general information
1.1	 dimensions
right side view
top view
front view
A B C D E F G H
NEFBD50HE-AU 467mm 1208mm 1270mm 447mm 231mm 207mm 1108mm 306mm
NEFBD60HE-AU 518mm 1461mm 1524mm 498mm 234mm 208mm 1359mm 356mm
1.2	 product information
This appliance has been tested in accordance with the SAA Standards for fixed and location-dedicated electric
room appliances in Australia and New Zealand. If you need assistance during installation, please contact your
local dealer.
NEFBD50HE-AU NEFBD60HE-AU
Description See-Thru Electric Appliance
Type Electric Appliance
Voltage 240V AC
Watts MAX 1900W
Amps Dedicated 10 AMP Grounded Circuit
EN general information
6  |  W415-10008160  |  A-0
1.3	 general instructions
NAPO LEONNAPOLEON
Topaz Glass Acrylic
Crystals
top view bottom view
The appliance comes with medium density fibreboard (MDF board) installed on the sides. See “installing the
appliance” section for more details about removal.
note:
1.4	 unpacking appliance
! WARNING
•	 Ensure to carefully remove the appliance from the box.
•	 The appliance may emit a slight, harmless odour when first used. This odour is normal and it is caused by the
initial heating of internal appliance elements and will not occur again.
•	 If your appliance does not emit heat when called for, consult the “operation” section of this manual for further information.
•	 Use with a SAA or UL certified surge protector.
This electric appliance meets the construction and safety standards of H.U.D. for application in manufactured
homes when installed according to these instructions.
As with most electronic devices, your new electric appliance has been designed to operate at
temperatures between 5°C (41°F) and 35°C (95°F). During the colder winter months, allow the appliance
to reach room temperature before turning it on.
ENgeneral information
      A-0  |  W415-10008160  |  7
1.5	 parts list
EC DA B F G H I J
Ref. Description
Quantity
NEFBD50HE-AU NEFBD60HE-AU
A Metal Screws (Black) 4
B Metal Screws (Black) 12
C Mounting Bracket 2
D Magnetic Buttons 8
E Strain Relief 1
F Remote Control 2
G Acrylic Crystals 1.6kg 2kg
H Topaz Glass 1.4kg 1.8kg
I Media Tray (Front) 1
J Media Tray (Back) 1
WOLF STEEL LTD.
SPECIFICATIONS: BLACK LETTERING ON SILVER BACK-
GROUND. MINIMUM FONT SIZE TO BE MINIMUM OF 8.5 PT
(3.2mm)